internet: www.isoplus.orgE
d
iti
on
: 1
6.
01
.2

closing cap for the PUR-foam fi lling-hole, as well as the corresponding quantity of ready-made foam
portion.
Example of order:
GFK-Assembling-Branch, passage x branch x passage (Da1 x Da2 x Da3):
isopex: GFK-T - 140 x 110 x 125           isocu:          GFK-T - 75 x 65 x 75
 for isopex, Type H-75 to H-50 to H-63                    for isocu, Type 28 to 22 to 28
GFK-Assembling-Elbow:
isopex: GFK-B - 180            isofl ex:         GFK-B - 90
 for isopex, Type H-63+63            for isofl ex, Type 28 v
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
Further information see chapter 11.3.11.
Copy only after permission of isoplus Fernwärmetechnik Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH; modifi cations reserved
internet: www.isoplus.org 3 / 13
E
d
iti
on
: 1
6.
01
.2
01
2
3.6.5 Components Carrier Pipe isopex
Connecting- and Elbow-Coupling
Conn. = Connecting-Coupling             Elbow = Elbow-Coupling
Orders for connecting- or/and elbow-couplings (90° bends) should bear the exact description,
operating pressure and kind of connection to the isopex-pipe ends, for which press fi ttings,
screwable or clampable connections can be used.
For buried sections as well as for heating installations (6 bar) generally press fi ttings or clamp fi ttings
should be used. Inside of buildings in manholes as well as for sanitary applications (10 bar) also
screwed connections can be used.
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
Dimensions
Heating - 6 bar Sanitary - 10 bar
Press Screw Clamp Press Screw Clamp
PE-Xa-Pipe
Conn. Elbow Conn. Elbow Conn. Elbow Conn. Elbow Conn. Elbow Conn. Elbow
PVK PBK SVK SBK KVK KBK PVK PBK SVK SBK KVK KBK
20 x 20 -- -- -- --        
25 x 25            
32 x 32            
40 x 40            
50 x 50            
63 x 63            
75 x 75     -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
90 x 90     -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
110 x 110     -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
125 x 125     -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
160 x 160     -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Copy only after permission of isoplus Fernwärmetechnik Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH; modifi cations reserved
internet: www.isoplus.org3 / 14
E
d
iti
on
: 1
6.
01
.2
01
2
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
According to type and dimension, press-connection-couplings and clamp-connection-couplings
determined from isoplus, may consist of steel 435 GH or dezincifi cation resistant brass MS58/M560

 with clamp fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-40
Example of order:
Press-Connection-Coupling (PVK):
Heating: PVK - 110 x 110, 6 bar,
 with press fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-110
Sanitary: PVK - 25 x 25, 10 bar,
 with press fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-25
Screw-Connection-Coupling (SVK):
Heating: SVK - 32 x 32, 6 bar,
 with screw fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-32
Sanitary: SVK - 50 x 50, 10 bar,
 with screw fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-50
Press-Elbow-Coupling (PBK):
Heating: PBK - 90 x 90, 6 bar,
 with press fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-90
Sanitary: PBK - 63 x 63, 10 bar,
 with press fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-63
Screw-Elbow-Coupling (SBK):
Heating: SBK - 75 x 75, 6 bar,
 with screw fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-75
Sanitary: SBK - 40 x 40, 10 bar,
 with screw fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-40
Copy only after permission of isoplus Fernwärmetechnik Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH; modifi cations reserved
internet: www.isoplus.org 3 / 15
E
d
iti
on
: 1
6.
01
.2
01
2
Reducing-Coupling
Orders for reducing-couplings should bear the exact description, operating pressure and kind of
connection to isopex-pipe ends, for which press fi ttings, screwable or clampable connections can
be used.
For buried sections as well as for heating installations (6 bar) generally press fi ttings or clamp  fi ttings
should be used. Inside of buildings in manholes as well as for sanitary applications (10 bar) also
screwable connections can be used.
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
Dimensions
Heating - 6 bar Sanitary - 10 bar
Press Screw Clamp Press Screw Clamp
PE-Xa-Pipe
Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction
PRK SRK KRK PRK SRK KRK
25 x 20      
32 x 20      
32 x 25      
40 x 25      
40 x 32      
50 x 32      
50 x 40      
63 x 40      
63 x 50      
75 x 50    -- -- --
75 x 63    -- -- --
90 x 63    -- -- --
90 x 75    -- -- --
110 x 75    -- -- --
110 x 90    -- -- --

3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
Example of order:
Press-Reducing-Coupling (PRK):
Heating: PRK - 110 x 75, 6 bar,
 with press fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-110 to H-75
Sanitary: PRK - 25 x 20, 10 bar,
 with press fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-25 to S-20
Screw-Reducing-Coupling (SRK):
Heating: SRK - 32 x 25, 6 bar,
 with screw fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-32 to H-25
Sanitary: SRK - 50 x 32, 10 bar,
 with screw fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-50 to S-32
Clamp-Reducing-Coupling (KRK):
Heating: KRK - 40 x 32, 6 bar,
 with clamp fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-40 to H-32
Sanitary: KRK - 25 x 20, 10 bar,
 with clamp fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-25 to S-20
According to type and dimension, press-reducing-couplings and clamp-reducing-couplings
determined from isoplus, may consist of steel 435 GH or dezincifi cation resistant brass MS58/M560
or red cast iron RG 7. Screw-reducing-couplings generally acc. to DIN 8076 in heavy brass quality.
Copy only after permission of isoplus Fernwärmetechnik Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH; modifi cations reserved
internet: www.isoplus.org 3 / 17
E
d
iti
on
: 0
4.
10
.2
01
2
Alignment-Coupling inside of building with Welding-End or Outside-Thread
SE = Welding-End        AG = Outside-Thread
All alignment-couplings with outside-thread (AG) acc. to DIN EN 10226 for connection of the
following pipe line. The corresponding thread coupler acc. to DIN EN 10241 should be provided
at site.
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
Dimensions
Heating - 6 bar Sanitary - 10 bar
Press Screw Clamp Press Screw Clamp
PE-Xa-
Pipe
SE AG SE AG SE AG SE AG SE AG SE AG
PASE PAAG SASE SAAG KASE KAAG PASE PAAG SASE SAAG KASE KAAG
20 x ½“ -- -- -- -- -- -- --  --  -- 
25 x ¾“       --  --  -- 
32 x 1“       --  --  -- 
40 x 1 ¼“       --  --  -- 
50 x 1 ½“       --  --  -- 
63 x 2“       --  --  -- 
75 x 2 ½“       -- -- -- -- -- --
90 x 3“       -- -- -- -- -- --
110 x 4“       -- -- -- -- -- --
125 x 5“   -- --   -- -- -- -- -- --
160 x 6“   -- --   -- -- -- -- -- --
Orders for alignment-couplings should bear the exact description, operating pressure and kind of
connection to isopex-pipe ends, for which press fi ttings, screwable or clampable connections can

connection to the isopex pipe end is carried out as a screw or clamp connection, whereby the screw
connections are only used at accessible material transitions in buildings or shafts.
Example of order:
Screw-Angle with Outside-Thread (SWAG): Clamp-Angle with Outside-Thread (KWAG):
Heating: SWAG - 90 x 3“, 6 bar,  Heating: KWAG - 32 x 1“, 6 bar,
 with screw fi ttings   with clamp fi ttings
 for isopex-Heating Type H-90  for isopex-Heating Type H-32
Sanitary: SWAG - 63 x 2“, 10 bar,  Sanitary: KASE - 63 x 2“, 10 bar,
 with screw fi ttings   with clamped fi ttings
 for isopex-Sanitary Type S-63  for isopex-Sanitary Type S-63
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
Dimensions
PE-Xa-Pipe
Heating - 6 bar Sanitary - 10 bar
Screw-Angle with
Outside-Thread SWAG
Clamp-Angle with
Outside-Thread KWAG
Screw-Angle with
Outside-Thread SWAG
Clamp-Angle with
Outside-Thread KWAG
20 x ½“ --   
25 x ¾“    
32 x 1“    
40 x 1 ¼“    
50 x 1 ½“    
63 x 2“    
75 x 2 ½“  -- -- --
90 x 3“  -- -- --
110 x 4“  -- -- --
125 x 5“  -- -- --
160 x 6“  -- -- --
According to type and dimension, alignments-angles determined from isoplus, may consist of steel
435 GH or dezincifi cation resistant brass MS58/M560 or red cast iron RG 7. Screw-angles generally
acc. to DIN 8076 in heavy brass quality.
Copy only after permission of isoplus Fernwärmetechnik Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH; modifi cations reserved
internet: www.isoplus.org3 / 20
E
d
iti
on
: 1
6.
01
.2
01
2
T-Piece – Heating, 6 bar
3.6   Flexible pipe preformed parts
3   FLEXIBLE COMPOUND SYSTEMS
Passage
Press-T-Piece (PT) Screw-T-Piece (ST)
Branch resp. soil pipe da2 Branch resp. soil pipe da2
da1 da3 25 32 40 50 63 75 90 110 125 160 25 32 40 50 63 75 90 110 125 160
25 25  
32 25    
32 32    
40 25      
40 32      
40 40      
50 25   --     
50 32 --       
50 40    --    
50 50        
63 32 -- -- -- --      
63 40 -- --   --     
63 50          
63 63          
75 40 -- -- -- -- -- --      
75 50 -- -- -- --        
75 63      --      